

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26177/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 11/10/2010 in WP No.10203/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

INDU ACHARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR NIGAM LUCKNOW & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent says that respondent nos. 3 to 5 are proforma respondents and in fact they were writ petitioners in the High Court. He also states that they are also petitioners in some other special leave petitions.

He further says that he will be appearing on their behalf and will file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 5 within two weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |