

ÔITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35208/2010  
SALMA KHATTOON AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR NIGAM LUCKNOW AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 26177/2011  
Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 1514/2011

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Ms Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 35208/2010

Deleted

SLP(C) NO.26177/2011

All the respondents are granted four weeks time for  
filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.8

SLP(C) NO.1514/2011

SLP against respondent nos. 1 and 3 to 5 stands  
dismissed vide order dt.16.8.2013.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing  
counter affidavit.

List again on 11.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar